
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

CLASSIFICATION LIST 
 
 

TOTAL NO. OF HORSES: 920 
 

ISSUE NO. 4/2025 
 
DATE: 02 May 2025 
 
 

REGISTRATION OF HORSES (Total: 17) 
 

Please note that the following horses have been registered. The information shown 
after MRA Brand are Name, Date Of Arrival, Stakes Won or Jockey Club Ratings, where 
applicable, Age, Description, Sire, Dam, Owner and Trainer:- 

 
 

CERT NO 
 
 
 
 

20250406 
 
 
 
 
 
 

20250410 
 
 
 

20250411 

CENTRAL 
RATING 

 
 
 
 
RM 
 
 
 
 
 
 

58 
 
 
 
55M 

MRA 
BRAND 

PRTC 
 

REGISTERED ON 10 APRIL 2025 
 
U119 AUTHORITY (NZ) (18/10/2024) 2 b g by Vanbrugh 

(Aus) - My Galatine (Nz) (Abdul Rahman Bin Omar 
- Brian William Dean) 

 
 

REGISTERED ON 23 APRIL 2025 
 
Y34 WILAMARA (NZ) (late PER LA VITA) (31/01/2025 -

NZ$16,405) 4 b m by Per Incanto (Usa) - La Vida 
Loca (Nz) (Katman Stable - Lee Choong Leng) 

 
 Y33            WILSING (NZ) (late MALLOW) (31/01/2025 -  

NZ$2 ,835) 4 ch g by Telperion (Aus) - 

Monolith Miss (Usa) (Katman Stable - Lee 
Choong Leng) 

 
 

REGISTERED ON 28 APRIL 2025 
 

20250415 RM U126 HELLO BROTHER (AUS) (27/11/2024) 2 br g by 
Heroic Valour (Aus) - Confessions (Aus) (Tan Wei 
Kee - Asogan A/L Thangaraju) 

 

SLTC 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 

REGISTERED ON 03 APRIL 2025 
 
20250401 55M Y15 DRAGON SEA (FR) (late TEES DOUGE) (23/12/2 

024 - USD$10,281) 4 b g by Dream Ahead (Usa) -
Hulcote Rose (Ire) (Lee Kim Boon - Lim Shung 
You) 

 
20250402 RM Y17 HERITAGE SIXTY-ONE (GB) (23/12/2024) 3 b c 

by Ardad (Ire) - Juncea (Usa) (Aj'S Stable - V. V. 
Abdullah S/O Aboo Bakker) 

 
20250403 58 Y18 LATIN LEGEND (IRE) (late NOT FORGOTTEN) 

(23/12/2024 - USD$22,453) 5 gr g by National 
Defense (Gb) - Discreet Spy (Usa) (Aladdin 
Racing Stable - Mogana Selvan A/L S Ramiah) 

 
 

REGISTERED ON 04 APRIL 2025 
 
20250404 58 U141 GOOD STAR (AUS) (late PRIDE OF SHALAA) (04 

/12/2024 - A$36,285) 4 b g by Shalaa (Ire) - The 
Special Two (Aus) (Mahadi Bin Taib - Mahadi Bin 
Taib) 

 
20250405 61 Y19 LEINIAO (IRE) (late SECRET COMMAND) (23/12/ 

2024 - USD$14,957) 4 gr g by Kodiac (Gb) - Beat 
The Stars (Ire) (Oon Choon Huat Peter - Mahadi 
Bin Taib) 

 
 

REGISTERED ON 16 APRIL 2025 
 
20250407 RM Y32 RAIKOU (AUS) (31/01/2025) 2 b g by Heroic 

Valour (Aus) - Days Of Innocence (Aus) (Warplan 
Racing Stable - Ong Koon Yew Jason) 

 
 

REGISTERED ON 21 APRIL 2025 
 
20250408 RM Y35  HEAVEN'S WING (NZ) (14/02/2025) 2 b f by 

Telperion (Aus) - Ready My Sienna (Aus) (Wong 
Hong Kait - Sharee Kim Hamilton @ Siti Sarina 
Hamilton) 

 
20250409 RM Y52 PACIFIC BAOBAO (AUS) (14/02/2025) 2 b c by 

Heroic Valour (Aus) - Clara'S Cross (Aus) (Pacific 
Stable - Charles Leck Tin Hong) 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 

REGISTERED ON 23 APRIL 2025 
 
20250412 RM Y24 RED SKY (AUS) (17/01/2025) 2 b g by Capitalist 

( Aus) - Sister Madly (Aus) (Strong Stable - 
Ooi Chin Chin) 

 
20250413 RM Y30 EMPEROR RIDGE (NZ) (late ELCARIM) (17/01/20 

25) 3 b g by Rageese (Aus) - Missile Crisis (Nz) 
(Tan Tiong Boon - Tan Eng Peow) 

 
20250414 56M/RM Y23 CLOUT (AUS) (late GUNNER) (17/01/2025 - A$8,2 

65) 3 b g by Dundeel (Nz) - Babel (Aus) (Clout 
Stable - Richard Victor Lines) 

 
 

REGISTERED ON 28 APRIL 2025 
 
20250416 RM Y80 SHADOW DANCER (AUS) (14/03/2025) 2 bl/br g 

by Capitalist (Aus) - French Fern (Aus) (Leck Kai 
Jin - Leck Kai Jin) 

 
20250417 RM Y79 SIR RUBY (NZ) (14/03/2025) 2 b g by King Of 

Comedy (Ire) - Navy Beach (Nz) (Leck Kai Jin -
Leck Kai Jin) 

 
 
 
(M) denotes Maiden 
(RM) renotes Restricted Maiden 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 
CHANGE OF NAMES 
 
 

XAR changed to GENEROUS MAN (w.e.f 25 April 2025) 
 
TITAN REX changed to STRONG WIN (w.e.f 25 April 2025) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 
TRANSFER OF HORSES 
 
 

MRA 
Name of Horse Brand 

No. 

BAKUTEH E245 

BEAT THE LIGHT H232 
 

BERRY BLISS X27 
 

BIG G V116 
 

BIG HEARTED K18 
 

BIZAR WINS V279 
 

BLACK THORN E161 
 

BROTHERLY LOVE P88 
 

BULL FIGHT M231 

BULL FIGHT M231 
 

CAVALRY M161 
 

CH FORTUNE H497 
 

CHAR KWAY TEOW E528 
 

CHIEF OF ARMY V248 
 

CIANGO T102 
 

CRAZY LOVE R11 
 

FOREVER LOVE N121 
 

FROM THE NAVY K270 
 

GAMESTONKS X20 
 

GENRICH M43 
 

GOLDEN PAYOUT V236 
 

HAPPY FRIDAY K423 
 

HENG XING V156 
 

INVINCIBLE KINGDOM M10 
 

IRON RULER K124 
 

ITALIAN REVOLUTION T48 
 

JUNGLE CRUISE T118 
 

KING RAVANA K52 
 

LAST SAMURAI X152 

LAST SAMURAI X152 
 

LAXON M223 
 

LEINIAO Y19 
 

LET'S COME ON BABY V34 

 

Previous 

Trainer 
 
P LEE 
 

S COOK 
 

J LECK 
 

P LEE 
 

F MAYNARD 
 

I ISMADI 
 

F MAYNARD 
 

P LEE 
 

S HAMILTON 

S DUNDERDALE 
 

R LINES 
 

K ANANTHEN 
 

P LEE 
 

S SIVA 
 

HY CHENG 
 

P LEE 
 

P LEE 
 

J LECK 
 

J LECK 
 

CC OOI 
 

M SUKRI 
 

R LIM 
 

P LEE 
 

T ASOGAN 
 

SY LIM 
 

J LECK 
 

F MAYNARD 
 

P LEE 
 

HY CHENG 

T MAHADI 
 

P LEE 
 

T MAHADI 
 

HY CHENG 

 
Current Trainer 
 
 

PH KHOR 
 

K COETZEE 
 

C LECK 
 

PH KHOR 
 

J ONG 
 

T ASOGAN 
 

PH KHOR 
 

PH KHOR 
 

S DUNDERDALE 

S HAMILTON 
 

J ONG 
 

S COOK 
 

PH KHOR 
 

K COETZEE 
 

T MAHADI 
 

PH KHOR 
 

PH KHOR 
 

C LECK 
 

C LECK 
 

T MAHADI 
 

EP TAN 
 

SY LIM 
 

PH KHOR 
 

NM SELVAN 
 

R LIM 
 

C LECK 
 

K COETZEE 
 

PH KHOR 
 

T MAHADI 

L MOY 
 

PH KHOR 
 

L MOY 
 

S COOK 

 

Date of 

Transfer 
 
14/04/2025 
 

30/04/2025 
 

24/04/2025 
 

14/04/2025 
 

25/04/2025 
 

28/04/2025 
 

21/04/2025 
 

14/04/2025 
 

24/04/2025 

30/04/2025 
 

25/04/2025 
 

14/04/2025 
 

14/04/2025 
 

14/04/2025 
 

16/04/2025 
 

14/04/2025 
 

14/04/2025 
 

24/04/2025 
 

24/04/2025 
 

28/04/2025 
 

09/04/2025 
 

25/04/2025 
 

16/04/2025 
 

02/04/2025 
 

15/04/2025 
 

24/04/2025 
 

30/04/2025 
 

28/04/2025 
 

16/04/2025 

24/04/2025 
 

14/04/2025 
 

24/04/2025 
 

18/04/2025 
 
 



 
LIGHTNING SPEED 

 

LIM'S WISH 
 

MAINSTREAM 
 

MATILDA 
 

MAVERICK 
 

MICHIKAWA 
 

NAUGHTY KID 
 

NO KIDDING 
 

OFFICIAL 
 

ONE ABRACADABRA 
 

OPERATION TIGER 
 

PRIDE OF LOVE 
 

PURE PERFECTION 
 

RETALLICA 
 

RISE OF THE LEGEND 
 

SAHM 
 

SHENG ZHE 
 

SKY HIGH 
 

SPEEDY SWALLOW 
 

STEADY BOSS 
 

STEALTH SIXTY-ONE 
 

SUPER SERIOUS 
 

SWEET LOVE 
 

THAI BAHT 
 

TILSWORTH MALI 
 

TIN'S MACHINE 
 

TITAN PEGASUS 
 

TOP CONFIDENCE 

TOP CONFIDENCE 
 

TRINITY FLYING 
 

VAR CRY 
 

WAIT U KNOW 

U18 S DUNDERDALE 
 

V96 T ASOGAN 
 

V255 J LECK 
 

H428 K ANANTHEN 
 

U11 HS LIM 
 

V234 F MAYNARD 
 

X18 J LECK 
 

V259 EP TAN 
 

H243 K ANANTHEN 
 

T251 V SIVAN 
 

M109 P LEE 
 

M20 F MAYNARD 
 

T15 P LEE 
 

H569 P LEE 
 

V13 HY CHENG 
 

K247 M SUKRI 
 

M188 CC OOI 
 

M228 KC TIANG 
 

V252 P LEE 
 

M34 B DEAN 
 

U68 AB ABDULLAH 
 

M230 KC TIANG 
 

N111 P LEE 
 

C505 P LEE 
 

W326 P LEE 
 

K2 P LEE 
 

V128 HS LIM 
 

T224 CC OOI 

T224 T MAHADI 
 

H98 P LEE 
 

U60 R LIM 
 

M205 R LIM 

EP TAN 
 

HS LIM 
 

C LECK 
 

S COOK 
 

P LEE 
 

K COETZEE 
 

C LECK 
 

K COETZEE 
 

KF WONG 
 

F MAYNARD 
 

PH KHOR 
 

K COETZEE 
 

PH KHOR 
 

PH KHOR 
 

S COOK 
 

EP TAN 
 

T MAHADI 
 

K COETZEE 
 

PH KHOR 
 

P LEE 
 

NM SELVAN 
 

K COETZEE 
 

PH KHOR 
 

PH KHOR 
 

PH KHOR 
 

PH KHOR 
 

S SIVA 
 

T MAHADI 

L MOY 
 

PH KHOR 
 

S HAMILTON 
 

J LECK 

25/04/2025 
 

29/04/2025 
 

24/04/2025 
 

14/04/2025 
 

14/04/2025 
 

17/04/2025 
 

24/04/2025 
 

22/04/2025 
 

14/04/2025 
 

10/04/2025 
 

16/04/2025 
 

30/04/2025 
 

16/04/2025 
 

14/04/2025 
 

18/04/2025 
 

08/04/2025 
 

21/04/2025 
 

30/04/2025 
 

16/04/2025 
 

30/04/2025 
 

09/04/2025 
 

30/04/2025 
 

14/04/2025 
 

14/04/2025 
 

14/04/2025 
 

16/04/2025 
 

24/04/2025 
 

28/04/2025 

30/04/2025 
 

14/04/2025 
 

07/04/2025 
 

08/04/2025 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 

DELETIONS (Total: 30) 
 

ORDER OF VALOUR (U4 - 02/04/2025), WEDNESDAY (V104 - 02/04/2025), PACIFIC 
DREAM (M104 - 05/04/2025), DABBLE (X14 - 07/04/2025), DIMESSO (K394 - 07/04/202 
5), VAR CRY (U60 - 07/04/2025), WIN WIN (K136 - 07/04/2025), SACRED TONIC (H242 
- 09/04/2025), ACE'S WILD (E580 - 10/04/2025), PENANG MAN (V25 - 10/04/2025), 
SAYONARA (K117 - 10/04/2025), ROCKET STAR (H597 - 11/04/2025), WAIMEA (X55 -
11/04/2025), SIVAJI ROCKET (K420 - 14/04/2025), MGR ROCKET (V264 - 16/04/2025), 
VIPER COMMAND (U3 - 18/04/2025), POWER PROJECTION (U103 - 20/04/2025), 
ESTRELLA (M215 - 21/04/2025), REVOLUTION (H143 - 21/04/2025), VIZIER (T75 - 21/04 
/2025), JERAM GOLD (V47 - 22/04/2025), ONEWAY ABRA (V223 - 22/04/2025), SIEW 
YUK (K62 - 22/04/2025), DIAMOND RING (K45 - 28/04/2025), DOCTOR GINGER (H383 
- 29/04/2025), SIR ELTON (V121 - 29/04/2025), SMART RACER (E401 - 29/04/2025), 
BIG GUN (M218 - 30/04/2025), JULIUS CAESAR (C471 - 30/04/2025), KING'S SPEECH 
( E490 - 30/04/2025) 

 
 
 
 
 
 
GENERAL 
 
 
1. Assistant Trainer Licences Granted 
 

Assistant Trainer Adrien Chin Chee Wei (24.04.2025 to 31.12.2025) attached to 
Trainer David Kok Teik Wai, SLTC. 

 
 
2. Professional Trainer Licences Granted 
 

Trainer Khor Peng Hwa (Ph Khor) - 08.04.2025 to 31.12.2025, PRTC. 
 
 
3. Professional Trainer Licences Cancelled 
 

Licence of Professional Trainer Khor Peng Hwa, PRTC was cancelled w.e.f. 07.0 
4.2025. 

 
 
4.       Professional Trainer Licence Cancelled 
 
          Licence of Professional Trainer Teh Ming Wan, SLTC was cancelled w.e.f. 03.03.2025. 
 
 
5.       Removal of Name from Forfeit List 
 
          Mr Ewe Jun Haa Mark - Name has been removed from the MRA Forfeit List in accordance with MRA  

Rule of Racing 154 for settlement of his outstanding fine of RM20,000 with effect from 18 April 2025. 
 
          Mr Jose Bonifacio Pereira De Souza - Name has been removed from the MRA Forfeit List in 

accordance with MRA Rule of Racing 154 for settlement of his outstanding fine of RM30,000 with 
effect from 18 April 2025. 

 
 



 
6.      Professional Trainer Licence Granted 
 
         Trainer Khor Peng Hwa (PH Khor) – 08.04.2025 to 31.12.2025 (Perak Turf Club) 
 
 
 
7.      Assistant Trainer Licence Granted 
 
         Assistant Trainer Adrien Chin Chee Wei (24.04.2025 to 31.12.2025) attached to Trainer David Kok 

Teik Wai, SLTC. 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Secretary 
MALAYAN RACING ASSOCIATION 

 
N.B - Kindly inform your Owners of the above. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 


